
Task Force on High Quality Parenting Time 
Member Roster 

 
Colo. Rev. Stat. &sect; 19-3-903 Task force on high-quality parenting time - creation - steering 
committee - membership (Colorado Revised Statutes (2022 Edition))  
 
The members of the steering committee serve as the executive committee of the task force. 
The steering committee is composed of a representative of the following agencies or 
organizations, selected by the executive director of the agency or organization:  
 
(2)(a) The office of the respondent parents' counsel; 
(b) The division of child welfare in the department of human services; (c) The office of the 
child's representative; 
(d) The child protection ombudsman's office; and 
(e) A statewide association of human and social services directors.  
 
Statutory Requirements of Membership on the High Quality Parenting Time Task Force:  
The membership of the task force must not exceed twenty-five members and, to the extent 
practicable, must include persons from throughout the state and must reflect the racial, ethnic, 
and geographic diversity of the state. The steering committee members are members of the 
task force. The steering committee shall jointly appoint the remaining task force members by 
consensus, or, if no consensus is reached, by majority vote of the steering committee. The 
remaining task force members must meet the following criteria:  
(a) One member representing the court improvement program;  
(b) One member who is either retired or currently serving as a judge or magistrate with 
experience in the child protection system;  
(c) Two members who represent service providers, with one member representing service 
providers who provide services in an urban county and one member representing service 
providers who provide services in a rural county;  
(d) One member who is a director or administrator of a county 
department;                                                                                        
(e) Three members representing the county departments of human or social services, at least 
one of which must be a county attorney, with two members representing urban counties and 
one member representing a rural county;  
(f) One member who is a licensed psychiatrist, psychologist, social worker, or therapist who 
works with children who have been abused or neglected;  
(g) Two parents with lived experience in the child welfare system, including a parent who has a 
disability or has a child with a disability;  
(h) Two members with lived experience in the child welfare system as children;  
(i) One member who is a foster parent or kinship provider; 
(j) A service provider who works with parents or children with disabilities;  
(k) A social worker, family advocate, or parent advocate with experience serving families in 
dependency and neglect cases; and  



(l) Any other individual or representative with relevant experience, as determined by the 
steering committee.  
 

Task Force 
Member 
Name 

Representing E-mail Address 

Melanie 
Jordan 

Office of Respondent 
Parents’ Counsel/Steering 
Committee 

mjordan@coloradoorpc.org 

Korey Elger Colorado Department of 
Human Services /Steering 
Committee 

korey.elger@state.co.us 

Tiffany 
Ramos 

CHSDA/ Steering 
Committee 

tramos@broomfield.org 

Ashley Chase Office of the Child’s 
Representative /Steering 
Committee 

ashleychase@coloradochildrep.org 

Claire Hooker Colorado’s Office of Child 
Protection Ombudsman 
/Steering Committee 

chooker@coloradocpo.org 

Jessica 
Sucherman 

Court Improvement 
Program 

jessica.sucherman@judicial.state.co.us 

Judge Stevie 
Gagliano 

Judicial Officer stevie.gagliano@judicial.state.co.us 

Brad Wood  Rural Service Provider bradw@cvpco.org 
Erika 
Spraker  

Urban Service Provider  

Martha 
Wilson 

Licensed psychiatrist, 
psychologist, social worker, 
or therapist 
 

MarthaWilson.ORPC@outlook.com 

Teresa 
Chavez  

Service provider who works 
with parents or children 
with disabilities 
 

teresac@smithagencyinc.org 

Roxanne 
Sabin  

County Director or 
Administrator 
 

rsabin@jeffco.us 

Katherine 
Gregg 

County attorney (urban) 
 

kgregg@adcogov.org 

Alicia Nelson  Rural County Department anelson@montrosecounty.net 
Susan 
Radaelli  

Urban County Department susan.radaelli@denvergov.org 



Oneida 
Petrino  

Social worker, family 
advocate, or parent 
advocate 
 

petrinooneida@gmail.com 

Ashley 
Miller   

Parent with lived 
experience 

ashleydelilah143@gmail.com 

Tabitha 
Shackleton  

Parent with lived 
experience 

tabbyreid714@gmail.com 

Jaslyn Rivera  Service provider/ person 
with lived experience as a 
child 

jrivera@thefamilytree.org 

Elizabeth 
Newton  

Kin representative eanewton2013@gmail.com 

Judge Pax 
Moultrie  

Judicial Officer pax.moultrie@judicial.state.co.us 

Tausha Riley  GAL/RPC triley@thesignaturelawfirm.com 
Krista 
Bickelhaupt  

Service Provider krista@lifelonginc.com 

Laura Wilson  Foster Parent Laughw11@gmail.com 
 
 

Facilitators  
Maureen Leif, J.D. Grays Peak Strategies  
Pam Gagel, J.D. Grays Peak Strategies  
Joe Mamlin, PMP Grays Peak Strategies 

 


